Adopt Resolution 2023-20, approving Amendment No. 5 to the Professional Services 
Agreement for Building and Safety Plan Check and Landscape Design Review Services 
between the City of Banning and Willdan Engineering through October 31, 2023, in an 
amount not to exceed Six Hundred and Twelve Thousand Dollars ($612,000.00), which 
expires in late 2023, unless the City or Consultant desires to exercise the second of two, 
one-year contract extensions over the three (3) year term, taking the contract time to 
October of 2024. 

BACKGROUND: 

Willdan Engineering, Inc.